SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Engrossed House Bill No. 24 by Representative Montoucet

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "by" to "in"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 19 and insert "disability shall be governed by the provisions of R.S.
- 5 <u>11:215</u> through 224."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 2, change "employment" to "membership"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 4, change "employment" to "membership"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, "employment" to "membership"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 19, after "instituted" and before "by filing" insert "by the member or his
- 14 beneficiary"